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insurance or accident and health benefits procured by or through a
licensee and for which the premium has been paid by the obligor out
of the Froceeds of the obligation shall be cancelled upon surrender of
the policy, certificate or other evidence and the unearned premium
refunded unless the obligor shall request in writing that such
insurance be continued in force, and a copy of such written request
shall be delivered to the insured at time of signature.

No licensee shall decline to accept a policy of insurance furnished
by the borrower from another source.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect on July 11971,
Approved June 7,1971.

CHAPTER 907—H.F.No.1653
{Coded]

An act relating to workmen's compensation; a_r:f)ropriz;ting
money for the state compensation revolving fund; amending Minne-
sota Statutes 1969, Sectlion 176.611, by adding a subdivision.

- Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 176.611, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 6. WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION; REVOLVING
FUND;J ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION. In addition to the mon-
eys heretofore appropriated the sum of $500,000 is appropriated from
the %neral fund in the state treasury to the state ecompensation

v

revolving fund for the same uses and purposes as set forth in section
176.611. This sum together with $1.,535,000 heretofore appropriated

totals $2,085,000 and constitutes the revolving fund.-
Approved June 7, 1971.

CHAPTER 908—|—H.F .No.1667
[Coded]

An act relating to crimes and criminals; providing for transpor-
tation of certain persons to place of arrest,
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [629.404] CRIMES AND CRIMINALS; ARREST;
RETURN TRANSPORTATION. Subdivision 1. Every county or
municipality which causes to be issued a warrant for arrest for a
})erson pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 628.05-or 629.41, shall

urnish return tra}nsportation, upon reguest to the person so arrested.
Such transportation shall be furnished to the municipality or town-
ship of his residence in Minnesota after a trial or final hearing on the
matter.

lsec. 2. [629.404] EXCEPTIONS. Subd. 2. This act shall not
apply: ‘

(1) To arrests made outside the state pursuant to Minnesota
Statutes, Sections 629.01 to 629.291;

(2) Where the person is convicted or pleads guilty to any offense;

(3) Where the arrest is made pursuant to Minnesota Statutes,
Section 629.61. C

Approved June 7, 1971,

CHAPTER 9%¢9—H.F.No.1696
[Coded]

An act reiagﬁiqg to courts; estab]ishing a commission on‘judicia]
standards; providing for the removal, retirement, discipline or cen-
sure of judges in certain circumstances; appropriating money.’

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [490.15] COURTS; COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL
STANDARDS; ESTABLISHMENT. The commission on judicial
standards is established and consists of one judge of the district court,
one judge of a municipal court, one judge of the probate court, two
lawyers who have practiced law in the state for ten years and four
citizens who are not judges, retired judges or lawyers. The commis-
sion may employ or appoint an executive secretary. Members
represenling the district, municipal and probate courts shall be
appointed by their respective judicial organizations and the lawyer
members shall be appointed by the board of governors of ihe
Minnesota State Bar Association. ' The citizen members shall be
appointed by the governor with the advice and consent of the senate.
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